Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt resolution recognizing Celeste Settrini as the recipient of the 2020 Valley of the World Ag Leader Award)
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini graduated from Notre Dame Catholic high School in 1986 and continued her education at Cal Poly, San Luiz Obispo where she majored in Agribusiness Marketing, receiving her Bachelor of Science; and
WHEREAS, growing up on the 105-year-old Settrini Ranch, Celeste Settrini loved all things associated with cattle and the western way of life; and
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini started working with Fresh Network of Salinas where she held the capacities of sales coordinator, marketing manager, and broker for twenty years; and
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini's years in produce enabled her to broaden her leadership skills and was awarded the Monterey County Outstanding Young Farmer of the Year Award from the Salinas Jaycees, California Outstanding Young Farmer of the Year, and Monterey County Herald Prominent Woman of Agriculture; and
WHEREAS, in 2008, Celeste Settrini was awarded the coveted Ag Against Hunger Woman of the year Award; and
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini found a home with California Women for Agriculture. Advocating in Sacramento on behalf of farmers and ranchers; and
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini's work in the cattle ranch industry did not go unnoticed and she was awarded the Monterey County Cattlewoman of the Year, National Cattleman's Beef Promoter of the Year, and the Red Angus of America Promoter of the Year; and
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini dedicates her time to the California Beef Council as a board member and the California Beef Cattle Improvement Association; and
WHEREAS, Celeste Settrini can be found encouraging those in agriculture to <i>be a voice for the industry celebrating what we do each and every day</i> .
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize Celeste Settrini for her contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates her upon being selected as the recipient of the 2020 Valley of the World <i>Ag Leader Award</i> .
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2020, upon motion of Supervisor by

the following vote, to-wit:

	Deputy
	By
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
Dated:	
California, hereby certify that the foregoing	npervisors of the County of Monterey, State of ng is a true copy of an original order of said Board of minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
AYES:	